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2023 NE OB MIAA Girls' State Div 2 Champs - 2/18/2023 to 2/19/2023

Results - Swiming
 
Girls 50 Yard Free

Meet Qualifying:  26.32

Age Name         Team Finals Time

AMHE-NELucy Smith1 24.18

AMHE-NERowan Albertson2 24.34

MONS-NE 16Isabella Zeppa3 24.75

LUDL-NEFaith Keroack4 24.84

WAYL-NECara Hill5 24.93

MEDF-NEJill DePiero6 25.08

NANT-NEMyah Johnson7 25.21

WSTN-NE 17Caitlin Lacey8 25.22

HANO-NE 16Audrey Hannigan9 25.44

MONU-NE 14Keaghan Kline10 25.46

WAYL-NEDeirdre Brown*11 25.49

WSTN-NE 14Sadie Nelson*11 25.49

TRIT-NE 16Abriana Cronstrom13 25.55

WAYL-NE 15Arpi Abrahamian14 25.69

CANT-NEAnnie McLean15 25.78

MARB-NEAnna Coleman16 25.79

WSTN-NE 15Margaret Liu17 25.81

MYST-NE 14Britney Nayiga*18 25.83

NORW-NEAdeline Amon*18 25.83

WSTN-NEMaddy Schiller20 25.95

SPAR-NEEliza Iacobucci21 26.03

SPAR-NEAllyson Voight*22 26.10

COHA-NEAnnaBelle Martin*22 26.10

MYST-NELucia Antonucci24 26.11

MYST-NELana Albuquerque25 26.60

 
Girls 100 Yard Free

Meet Qualifying:  58.03

Age Name         Team Finals Time

EAST-NENatalia Robak1 53.00

25.71 27.29

AMHE-NELucy Smith2 53.04

25.34 27.70

DUXB-NE 16Alli Brown3 53.52

25.77 27.75

NOR3-NE 15Ally Jacques4 55.30

26.53 28.77

HANO-NE 16Audrey Hannigan5 55.44

26.54 28.90

MARB-NE 16Bella Takata6 55.76

26.71 29.05

LUDL-NEFaith Keroack7 55.78

26.53 29.25

MARB-NEAnna Coleman8 55.87

27.06 28.81

CANT-NEKeeley Harney9 56.11

26.86 29.25

WSTN-NE 14Sadie Nelson10 56.21

26.55 29.66

MYST-NESydney Cao11 56.79

27.34 29.45

BROM-NE 16Ella Bergeron12 56.82

26.91 29.91

SPAR-NEAllyson Voight13 57.06

28.16 28.90

NANT-NEMyah Johnson14 57.07

27.21 29.86

WAYL-NESophia Oppenheim15 57.08

27.34 29.74

WSTN-NEMaddy Schiller16 57.16

26.80 30.36

MEDF-NEJill DePiero17 57.20

27.01 30.19

NAUS-NEIsabelle Hardwicke18 57.35

27.70 29.65

GLOU-NE 15Sarah Fernandes19 57.43

27.07 30.36

WSTN-NE 15Margaret Liu20 57.67

27.88 29.79

STJO-NE 15Leila Evans21 57.82

27.77 30.05

WAYL-NE 15Arpi Abrahamian22 58.03

27.30 30.73

SWAM-NE 15Claire Slomski23 58.39

28.78 29.61

MYST-NELana Albuquerque24 59.92

27.70 32.22

 
Girls 200 Yard Free

Meet Qualifying:  2:05.98

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MARB-NE 17Clementine Robins1 1:52.58

26.08 28.08 29.3029.12

DUXB-NE 16Alli Brown2 1:55.85

26.59 29.25 29.7830.23

SEEK-NC 14Lydia Craft3 1:57.95

27.16 29.79 30.2630.74

LONG-NE 15Lilah Doherty4 1:58.28

28.31 30.63 28.7530.59

ASHL-NE 18Abby Pecze5 1:58.61

27.65 29.84 30.5930.53

AMHE-NE 14Finnley Chambers6 2:00.20

27.21 30.52 30.9631.51

HAMI-NE 15Katherine Reed7 2:00.70

27.59 30.26 31.2931.56

NOR3-NE 15Ally Jacques8 2:00.78

27.71 30.89 30.7131.47

DUXB-NE 17Kristen Thorn9 2:00.84

28.50 30.15 31.0331.16

TRIT-NE 14Jenna Whitaker10 2:00.96

28.41 31.00 30.3431.21

MARB-NE 17Sophia Weiner11 2:02.76

28.18 30.73 32.2531.60

FOXB-NE 18Abby Gallagher12 2:03.46

28.45 31.08 31.9232.01

WSTN-NEKate Krueger13 2:04.10

29.00 32.06 30.9732.07

SCIT-NC 16Paige Bleckley14 2:05.36

28.38 31.17 33.3632.45

 
Girls 500 Yard Free

Meet Qualifying:  5:41.41

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MARB-NE 17Clementine Robins1 5:06.08

27.20 29.73 30.8730.98

31.18 31.19 31.31 31.59

31.56 30.47

TRIT-NE 14Jenna Whitaker2 5:20.13

29.11 32.13 32.5732.22

32.78 32.57 32.45 32.94

32.47 30.89

DUXB-NE 15Meredith Brown3 5:20.33

29.04 31.68 33.0832.66

32.92 32.90 32.24 32.56

32.31 30.94

DUXB-NE 17Kristen Thorn4 5:20.93

29.59 31.54 32.9132.69

33.08 32.84 32.25 32.79

32.26 30.98

SEEK-NC 14Lydia Craft*5 5:20.95

28.36 31.69 32.9032.31

33.21 32.88 32.89 32.91

32.71 31.09

AMHE-NE 14Finnley Chambers*5 5:20.95

28.28 32.00 32.6132.69

32.82 32.77 33.14 32.91

32.49 31.24

ASHL-NE 18Abby Pecze7 5:21.73

28.68 30.93 32.3732.07

32.47 32.84 33.17 33.57

33.53 32.10

NORW-NEAdeline Amon8 5:23.75

28.49 31.46 33.3032.53

33.42 33.35 33.68 33.50

33.81 30.21

FOXB-NE 18Abby Gallagher9 5:23.83

29.02 32.23 32.7232.74

33.05 32.57 33.11 33.43

32.96 32.00

NAUS-NE 17Nina Mako10 5:24.49

28.03 32.24 33.2832.91

33.06 32.76 32.76 33.41

33.01 33.03

NOR3-NE 15Sarah Pescod11 5:29.27

28.18 30.92 33.2332.27

33.81 33.87 34.09 34.65

34.49 33.76

MARB-NE 15Brinleigh Callahan12 5:31.31

30.59 33.36 33.3733.91

33.60 33.40 33.45 33.73

33.31 32.59

WSTN-NEKate Krueger13 5:32.27

29.58 33.00 33.9634.16

34.08 34.15 34.38 34.43

33.67 30.86
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HANO-NE 16Rachel Ruminer14 5:32.32

30.17 33.06 33.9833.50

33.85 34.06 33.79 34.07

33.70 32.14

PITT-NEKiera Devine15 5:33.36

29.09 31.96 33.9732.99

33.93 34.24 34.53 34.88

34.32 33.45

ASHL-NE 16Amanda Reid16 5:33.88

29.82 32.97 34.0433.72

34.18 34.22 34.56 34.14

33.87 32.36

HAMI-NE 15Katherine Reed17 5:34.43

30.24 33.19 34.3034.17

33.82 34.68 34.75 35.01

33.48 30.79

FOXB-NE 16Ava Gallagher18 5:35.70

30.25 33.13 34.6034.10

34.39 34.32 34.11 34.34

34.10 32.36

WAYL-NERiley Kendall19 5:37.52

29.08 32.89 34.7634.28

34.73 34.91 34.65 34.24

34.59 33.39

MEDF-NEJordan Iovino20 5:38.43

29.85 33.48 35.1234.32

34.16 34.84 35.13 34.45

34.60 32.48

TACO-NEMia Bencivenga21 5:40.49

29.73 32.25 33.4532.94

34.31 35.08 34.77 35.31

36.41 36.24

BROM-NE 16Gracie Hanss22 5:43.50

29.53 32.60 34.8134.27

35.50 35.33 36.04 35.93

35.71 33.78

IPSW-NEAmelia Stacy--- DFS

 
Girls 100 Yard Back

Meet Qualifying:  1:05.98

Age Name         Team Finals Time

TRIT-NE 16Abriana Cronstrom1 59.27

28.47 30.80

AMHE-NERowan Albertson2 59.45

28.98 30.47

CANT-NEShauna Harney3 59.86

29.13 30.73

MONS-NE 16Isabella Zeppa4 1:01.08

29.85 31.23

AMHE-NE 18Deborah Wells5 1:01.30

29.95 31.35

LONG-NE 16Maria Dipeitro6 1:01.75

29.90 31.85

MARB-NE 17Sophia Weiner7 1:01.80

29.99 31.81

MANC-NE 15Megan Graeter8 1:01.81

30.25 31.56

WSTN-NE 16Milla Vuolteenaho9 1:02.24

29.87 32.37

WAYL-NEKatie Pralle10 1:02.80

30.55 32.25

BROM-NE 16Ella Bergeron11 1:03.29

30.36 32.93

NAUS-NEKaitlin Bohannon12 1:03.51

30.65 32.86

DOVE-NE 14Vivian Ma13 1:03.82

30.70 33.12

GLOU-NE 16Willow Barry14 1:03.99

31.08 32.91

BELC-NEBethany Lavoie15 1:04.08

30.61 33.47

WSTN-NEAmelia Walker16 1:04.13

30.47 33.66

TANT-NEZoey Zhu17 1:04.24

30.86 33.38

BELC-NEAubrey Harrington18 1:04.37

31.32 33.05

MYST-NESydney Cao19 1:04.47

31.30 33.17

NOR3-NE 15Sarah Pescod20 1:04.72

30.81 33.91

NORT-NEMaddie Koenig21 1:04.95

31.11 33.84

NOR4-NEAna Santana Alcantara22 1:05.05

30.78 34.27

CANT-NEKeeley Harney23 1:05.76

31.65 34.11

WAYL-NE 16Tina Su24 1:05.80

32.43 33.37

NAUS-NEIsabel Colella25 1:06.06

31.93 34.13

WAYL-NEEmma Gargano26 1:06.14

31.84 34.30

WAYL-NEMaya Lee27 1:06.26

31.56 34.70

MYST-NEIsabella Cirame28 1:06.41

32.30 34.11

WSTN-NECelia Lawlor29 1:06.87

31.40 35.47

 
Girls 100 Yard Breast

Meet Qualifying:  1:14.76

Age Name         Team Finals Time

NOR2-NE 17Sydney Abild1 1:04.20

30.48 33.72

MARB-NE 16Bella Takata2 1:07.25

32.23 35.02

MEDF-NE 17Nora Herbstzuber3 1:07.74

31.58 36.16

WAYL-NEDeirdre Brown4 1:08.80

32.12 36.68

WAYL-NECara Hill5 1:09.25

32.50 36.75

MARB-NE 16Song Waitekus6 1:10.27

32.95 37.32

SPAR-NELara Chebotarev7 1:10.60

33.53 37.07

LONG-NE 17Claire Weppler8 1:10.70

33.80 36.90

TACO-NEMia Zuccalo9 1:10.78

32.29 38.49

WAYL-NEAva Balukonis10 1:11.01

33.93 37.08

NANT-NEHannah Gerardi11 1:11.86

34.16 37.70

LUDL-NE 17Amanda Riley12 1:12.50

34.32 38.18

BROM-NESierra Quinty13 1:12.56

35.01 37.55

MARB-NE 17Cecelia Robbins14 1:12.94

34.67 38.27

SCIT-NC 16Nora Lindblom15 1:13.05

34.24 38.81

DUXB-NESophia Levasseur16 1:13.11

34.49 38.62

MYST-NE 14Britney Nayiga17 1:13.75

33.73 40.02

MYST-NELucia Antonucci18 1:14.06

34.88 39.18

NASH-NE 17Emma Reiner19 1:14.40

NOR3-NEMattia McIntyre20 1:14.77

34.54 40.23

NANT-NE 15Sara Dussault21 1:14.89

35.08 39.81

MANC-NE 14Sydney Hemme22 1:15.16

36.08 39.08

 
Girls 100 Yard Fly

Meet Qualifying:  1:05.13

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SEEK-NC 16Addison Abreu1 57.01

26.89 30.12

NOR2-NE 17Sydney Abild2 58.20

27.21 30.99

LONG-NE 15Lilah Doherty3 58.36

27.83 30.53

SCIT-NC 18Megan Nelson4 58.53

27.85 30.68

TGDC-NE 18Ro Dudevoir5 59.24

27.47 31.77

MONU-NEZoe Holmes6 59.40

28.15 31.25

SAND-NC 17Emma Jakubicka7 59.92

27.75 32.17

CANT-NEAnnie McLean*8 1:00.45

28.47 31.98

COHA-NE 18Reilly Nussbaum*8 1:00.45

28.31 32.14

WSTN-NE 17Caitlin Lacey10 1:01.04

28.34 32.70
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DUXB-NE 16Noelle Sanmarco11 1:01.06

28.56 32.50

FOXB-NE 17Megan Lathrop12 1:01.39

28.98 32.41

MONU-NE 14Keaghan Kline13 1:01.53

28.52 33.01

DUXB-NE 15Meredith Brown14 1:01.57

29.31 32.26

LONG-NE 16Maria Dipeitro15 1:01.59

28.92 32.67

WAYL-NE 17Adah Shulman16 1:02.00

29.01 32.99

LUDL-NE 16Abigayle Goncalves-Korny17 1:02.75

29.33 33.42

LONG-NEEvelyn Erofeyev18 1:02.79

29.52 33.27

SCIT-NC 16Paige Bleckley19 1:02.95

28.89 34.06

MARB-NE 16Finn Bergquist20 1:03.06

29.30 33.76

FOXB-NE 16Ava Gallagher21 1:03.15

29.81 33.34

WAYL-NEKatie Pralle22 1:04.30

30.30 34.00

LUDL-NE 15Aleksa Kochanek23 1:04.82

30.35 34.47

APQG-NEKallie Fournier24 1:05.14

29.97 35.17

GLOU-NE 16Willow Barry25 1:05.21

29.21 36.00

MANC-NE 14Sydney Hemme26 1:05.24

30.10 35.14

SWAM-NE 15Claire Slomski27 1:05.25

30.77 34.48

NAUS-NEKaitlin Bohannon28 1:06.18

30.40 35.78

NANT-NEMartina Savova29 1:06.31

 
Girls 200 Yard IM

Meet Qualifying:  2:24.33

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SEEK-NC 16Addison Abreu1 2:06.24

27.30 31.27 28.1839.49

EAST-NENatalia Robak2 2:08.37

28.14 32.76 30.7136.76

SCIT-NC 18Megan Nelson3 2:13.40

28.17 33.87 30.8540.51

CANT-NEShauna Harney4 2:13.69

29.18 32.17 32.0240.32

MARB-NE 16Song Waitekus5 2:14.18

29.76 33.73 31.1739.52

LUDL-NE 16Abigayle Goncalves-Korny6 2:14.22

29.13 33.21 31.9839.90

TGDC-NE 18Ro Dudevoir7 2:14.85

27.60 34.47 32.0440.74

AMHE-NE 18Deborah Wells8 2:15.35

30.22 31.81 32.8840.44

COHA-NE 18Reilly Nussbaum9 2:15.80

28.84 34.78 31.0841.10

MEDF-NE 17Nora Herbstzuber10 2:16.03

30.40 33.52 31.4940.62

NAUS-NE 17Nina Mako11 2:16.76

29.51 33.14 32.9741.14

DUXB-NE 16Noelle Sanmarco12 2:17.75

28.85 35.81 32.0341.06

LONG-NE 17Claire Weppler13 2:18.01

32.49 33.25 33.3338.94

MONU-NEZoe Holmes14 2:18.36

28.71 32.95 34.6142.09

MANC-NE 15Megan Graeter15 2:18.46

30.39 32.81 31.1544.11

FOXB-NE 17Megan Lathrop16 2:18.62

29.32 35.67 31.8841.75

WSTN-NE 16Milla Vuolteenaho17 2:18.63

29.03 34.14 34.8640.60

WAYL-NE 17Adah Shulman18 2:19.57

29.19 35.56 33.0041.82

IPSW-NEAmelia Stacy19 2:19.61

30.36 34.52 33.1941.54

MYST-NEIsabella Cirame20 2:20.35

29.71 35.68 32.3442.62

ASHL-NE 16Amanda Reid21 2:20.53

31.18 36.27 31.7041.38

MARB-NE 16Finn Bergquist22 2:20.76

29.30 34.89 33.9042.67

HANO-NE 16Rachel Ruminer23 2:21.09

30.09 35.70 32.4242.88

SCIT-NC 16Nora Lindblom24 2:21.92

30.82 35.01 33.5842.51

SAND-NC 17Emma Jakubicka25 2:21.96

30.70 35.82 33.1642.28

SPAR-NELara Chebotarev26 2:22.22

30.89 36.16 33.9941.18

WAYL-NEMaya Lee27 2:25.49

31.53 36.59 34.1343.24

NANT-NEHannah Gerardi28 2:25.71

31.26 38.80 34.5141.14

SEEK-NC 13Emily Tonino29 2:27.28

31.89 40.32 33.4641.61

 
Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

Meet Qualifying:  1:49.82

  Team Relay Finals Time

WAYL-NE1 1:41.21

Cara Hill Arpi Abrahamian 15

Sophia Oppenheim Deirdre Brown

25.06 25.65 24.7725.73

MARB-NE2 1:41.33

Song Waitekus 16 Cecelia Robbins 17

Sophia Weiner 17 Clementine Robins 17

25.87 25.93 24.4525.08

WSTN-NE3 1:41.98

Sadie Nelson 14 Caitlin Lacey 17

Margaret Liu 15 Maddy Schiller

26.22 25.08 25.1825.50

SPAR-NE4 1:42.98

Nhi Nguyen Eliza Iacobucci

Lara Chebotarev Allyson Voight

26.11 25.64 25.4925.74

LUDL-NE5 1:43.08

Amanda Riley 17

26.51 25.92 24.3826.27

DUXB-NE6 1:43.22

Alli Brown 16

24.70 26.20 25.4026.92

MYST-NE7 1:43.63

Lucia Antonucci Britney Nayiga 14

Isabella Cirame Lana Albuquerque

26.31 25.34 26.1925.79

CANT-NE8 1:43.87

Annie McLean Keeley Harney

Olivia Hickey Shauna Harney

26.41 25.57 24.8027.09

MONU-NE9 1:44.62

Zoe Holmes Annabel Holmes

Lily McDonald Keaghan Kline 14

25.78 27.26 25.3426.24

MEDF-NE10 1:44.99

Nora Herbstzuber 17

26.13 26.73 24.7927.34

SEEK-NC11 1:45.51

Addison Abreu 16

24.68 25.22 27.9027.71

SCIT-NC12 1:47.79

Maeve Lynch Nora Lindblom 16

Sophie Bokavich McKenzie Gilmore

27.12 27.04 25.9627.67

DOVE-NE13 1:48.01

Caroline Ho Clara Lombard

Vivian Ma 14 Nora Olson

26.88 28.25 26.3726.51

PITT-NE14 1:48.13

Riley Steinman Hailey Rumlow

Kiera Devine Jackie Roccabruna

27.04 27.56 26.3427.19

HANO-NE15 1:48.25

Addison Rhodes 16

26.62 28.12 25.5927.92

SAND-NC16 1:48.30

Emma Jakubicka 17

26.53 28.40 26.5926.78

LONG-NE17 1:49.14

Juliana Quinlan Nora Seely

Avery Halpern Evelyn Erofeyev

26.88 28.07 26.9727.22

NAUS-NE18 1:49.42

Laura Kaser 15

26.72 27.96 26.4828.26
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ASHL-NE19 1:51.92

Rebecca Kriegsman Sadie Gilhooly

Hannah Alves Abby Pecze 18

27.69 29.34 26.4228.47

NOR3-NE20 1:53.79

Kaelin Harren Lauren Kenney

Brooke Carline Mattia McIntyre

27.64 30.09 27.7928.27

TRIT-NE21 1:54.39

Giuliana Cogliani 14 Elizabeth Dynok 16

Jhanliz Guzman-Mata 16 Peyton Gibbs 17

29.15 28.67 26.5030.07

AMHE-NE22 1:55.29

Aurora Donta-Venman Evelyn Hope

Lindsay Franz Caprial DiBartolomeo

28.50 30.12 28.1128.56

 
Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

Meet Qualifying:  4:02.75

  Team Relay Finals Time

MARB-NE1 3:39.89

Anna Coleman Sophia Weiner 17

Bella Takata 16 Clementine Robins 17

26.50 55.71 55.0525.98

26.78 56.47 25.13 52.66

AMHE-NE2 3:42.13

Rowan Albertson Finnley Chambers 14

Deborah Wells 18 Lucy Smith

26.20 55.21 56.6726.60

27.23 57.20 24.66 53.05

DUXB-NE3 3:44.59

Kristen Thorn 17 Noelle Sanmarco 16

Meredith Brown 15 Alli Brown 16

27.69 56.92 56.7426.54

27.17 57.38 25.28 53.55

LONG-NE4 3:46.50

Lilah Doherty 15

26.24 53.74 58.3019.36

27.50 57.78 26.69 56.68

WSTN-NE5 3:47.40

Sadie Nelson 14 Natalie Rassiger

Milla Vuolteenaho 16 Caitlin Lacey 17

26.73 56.85 57.6527.05

27.19 57.41 26.12 55.49

MONU-NE6 3:48.02

Keaghan Kline 14

26.35 55.04 57.4527.42

28.36 59.95 25.98 55.58

SEEK-NC7 3:50.21

Lydia Craft 14 Addison Abreu 16

Grace Baldassi Emily Tonino 13

26.99 55.57 53.9325.94

28.81 1:01.11 28.81 59.60

WAYL-NE8 3:50.70

Arpi Abrahamian 15 Sophia Oppenheim

Maya Lee Adah Shulman 17

27.46 58.23 57.5827.00

58.14

NAUS-NE9 3:50.80

Isabelle Hardwicke Laura Kaser 15

Kaitlin Bohannon Nina Mako 17

28.08 58.19 57.9027.16

28.41 59.77 26.48 54.94

NOR3-NE10 3:51.25

Ally Jacques 15

26.56 55.68 28.16

26.75 56.05

LUDL-NE11 3:51.40

Aleksa Kochanek 15 Mia Bulatewicz

Amanda Riley 17 Abigayle Goncalves-Korny 16

27.52 58.63 57.7926.78

28.37 59.32 26.97 55.66

SCIT-NC12 3:52.07

Paige Bleckley 16

27.97 1:08.18 50.1118.65

27.82 59.02 26.21 54.76

MYST-NE13 3:58.28

Crystal Tang Isabella Cirame

Sydney Cao Isabelle Pennachio

28.91 1:01.47 57.2227.03

27.44 57.72 29.54 1:01.87

BROM-NE14 3:58.35

Lilly Blouin Charlotte Miling

Gracie Hanss 16 Ella Bergeron 16

29.58 1:01.42 1:09.9627.79

18.54 49.73 26.90 57.24

ASHL-NE15 3:58.68

Amanda Reid 16 Rebecca Kriegsman

Hannah Alves Abby Pecze 18

29.12 1:00.08 1:01.0228.64

29.50 1:01.43 26.85 56.15

NANT-NE16 3:59.17

Hannah Harrington Sara Dussault 15

Hannah Gerardi Myah Johnson

29.44 1:01.42 1:00.8829.08

28.65 1:00.29 26.61 56.58

HANO-NE17 3:59.89

Georgia Pearson 14

29.64 1:02.24 1:01.7128.95

27.00 57.61 27.77 58.33

SAND-NC18 4:01.39

Emma Jakubicka 17

27.72 57.52 1:02.5929.87

28.72 1:01.00 27.97 1:00.28

TRIT-NE19 4:01.62

Jenna Whitaker 14 Peyton Gibbs 17

Giuliana Cogliani 14 Abriana Cronstrom 16

27.81 57.58 1:02.2029.50

29.85 1:02.34 27.32 59.50

BELC-NE20 4:01.65

Cheri Willems Valerie Williams

Bethany Lavoie Aubrey Harrington

28.73 1:00.30 1:11.3328.44

17.54 49.40 28.99 1:00.62

CANT-NE21 4:06.63

Julianne Gilchrist Tema Mazonson

Olivia Hickey Atina Lee

28.66 1:02.04 1:00.7618.06

28.97 1:02.25 28.76 1:01.58

 
Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Qualifying:  2:02.20

  Team Relay Finals Time

AMHE-NE1 1:50.89

Rowan Albertson Deborah Wells 18

Lucy Smith Finnley Chambers 14

27.04 33.13 25.4825.24

WAYL-NE2 1:51.91

Katie Pralle Deirdre Brown

Adah Shulman 17 Cara Hill

29.07 30.90 24.2227.72

MARB-NE3 1:54.06

Song Waitekus 16 Bella Takata 16

Finn Bergquist 16 Anna Coleman

29.30 30.55 25.8628.35

LONG-NE4 1:54.32

Maria Dipeitro 16 Claire Weppler 17

Evelyn Erofeyev Lilah Doherty 15

28.38 33.27 25.0227.65

SPAR-NE5 1:56.20

Nhi Nguyen Lara Chebotarev

Quynh-Anh Nguyen Eliza Iacobucci

29.34 32.42 25.7428.70

SCIT-NC6 1:56.47

Paige Bleckley 16

30.75 40.63 25.8719.22

NANT-NE7 1:56.58

Sara Dussault 15 Hannah Gerardi

Martina Savova Myah Johnson

31.30 31.81 24.7328.74

NOR3-NE8 1:56.74

Sarah Pescod 15

29.86 32.70 25.1029.08

DUXB-NE9 1:56.88

Noelle Sanmarco 16 Sophia Levasseur

Meredith Brown 15 Lorelei Perda

30.71 33.02 25.4727.68

MYST-NE10 1:57.17

Lana Albuquerque Britney Nayiga 14

Sydney Cao Lucia Antonucci

30.31 32.32 26.1828.36

WSTN-NE11 1:57.46

Celia Lawlor Milla Vuolteenaho 16

Maddy Schiller Margaret Liu 15

30.47 25.50
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2023 NE OB MIAA Girls' State Div 2 Champs - 2/18/2023 to 2/19/2023

Results - Swiming
(Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay)

CANT-NE12 1:57.49

Keeley Harney Shauna Harney

Annie McLean Olivia Hickey

31.07 32.88 26.9426.60

NAUS-NE13 1:58.32

Isabel Colella Nina Mako 17

Kaitlin Bohannon Isabelle Hardwicke

30.10 33.15 26.3928.68

MEDF-NE14 1:58.62

Mary-Katherine Benson Nora Herbstzuber 17

Anna Koch Jill DePiero

33.64 31.02 24.9429.02

HANO-NE15 1:59.15

Addison Rhodes 16

30.63 34.53 25.4628.53

TRIT-NE16 2:00.48

Abriana Cronstrom 16

29.15 35.23 26.9929.11

BROM-NE17 2:01.19

Ella Bergeron 16

29.42 32.92 27.3331.52

BELC-NE18 2:02.18

Aubrey Harrington Valerie Williams

Alannah Lavoie Cheri Willems

39.90 54.87 27.41

ASHL-NE19 2:06.50

Rebecca Kriegsman Amanda Reid 16

Hannah Alves Sadie Gilhooly

33.68 33.64 28.9630.22

LUDL-NE--- DQ

Abigayle Goncalves-Korny 16Amanda Riley 17

Aleksa Kochanek 15 Faith Keroack

29.70 32.23 24.4428.79


